
September  3 ,  2017 

RESURRECTION 
Church of the 

Rev. James F. Weldon, Pastor 
frweldon@resurrectionwichita.com 
 

Confessions  

Mon, Tues, Thurs, Fri ... 7:30 - 7:50 am 

Wednesday ......................... 6 - 6:20 pm 

Saturday ................................... 4 - 5 pm 

Or by appointment 
 

Baptism 

Parents must attend a Baptism class. 

Call the office for more information. 
 

Marriage 

Couples wishing to marry must have 

their first appointment with the pastor  

6 months before the wedding, and be 

parishioners in good standing. 
 

Anointing of the Sick 

By call or appointment 
 

Eucharistic Adoration 

Sunday Noon through Saturday Noon 

Contact the Parish Office 
 

Parish Contacts 
 

Parish Office éééééé.744-2776 

             Hours 8:30 am to 4 pm 

(Fax: 744-3027) 

After hours, press number indicated for 

whom you need to leave a message: 

General Information ............................  #2 

Holy Days & Special Activities .............. #3 

Pastor  ....................... Fr. Jim Weldon    #4 

Parish Secretary .......... Beth Ryland     #5 

Bookkeeper ................. Jodi Coulter      #6 

Director of Religious Education (DRE) 

          éééé.é.Rebekah Schwarz       #7 

   email:   

 rschwarz@resurrectionwichita.com 

Director of Music.éDavid Dondlinger  #8 

   email:           

      Ddondlinger@resurrectionwichita.com 

Youth Minister ééééé Tori Schippers 

      email:  resurrection_cym@yahoo.com 

 

    Parish Pastoral Council 

Chairpersonéééé...ééééé..Ben Relph 
 

RCIA CoordinatorsééBrian & Lisa Bowser 

     email: blbowser84@gmail.com 

Resurrection Catholic School 

éééééé...............é...744-3576 

(Fax: 744-1582)  

Principalééééééééééé..Kori Heiman 

   email: kheiman@resurrectionwichita.com 
 

 

Secretaryéé..éééé...éMarie Gilbertson 

   email:  school@resurrectionwichita.com 
 

Normal Deadline for bulletin:  

Tuesday by Noon 

Bulletin Coordinator: Kathy Petr 

Email to kpetr@cox.net 

4910 N. Woodlawn Ŀ Wichita, KS 67220-3608 

Email:  church@resurrectionwichita.com 

Website:  www.resurrectionwichita.com 
  
The Lordõs Day Masses 
  

Saturdayééé...éé.. 5:30 pm 
Sundayééé. 8:30 am & 11 am 

  

A nursery is provided in the lower level of Church at the 8:30 and 11:00 Masses. 
  

Daily Mass Schedule                                
  

Mon, Tues, Thurs, Fri  ................. 8 am .. (8:05 am during the school year) 
Wednesday .............................. 6:30 pm Holy Day Mass Schedule 
First Saturday of the month .......... 8 am See bulletin prior to the Holy Day 
 

Prayer in Church                       
 

Monday - Sunday:  Morning Prayer ........... 7:15 am Sunday:  Evening Prayer  ...... 5 pm 

Monday - Friday:    Divine Mercy Chaplet .... 3 pm 

 
�/�D�E�R�U���'�D�\�� 

 
Morning Mass is at 9 am 


